
Jewelry Manufactory, Wholesale and Retail, D. W. Laird, cor. Mont, and Merchant.

Desmond Humphrey J., clerk Cornelius Desmond, dwl
1008 Mission

Desmond J. Miss millinery, 218 Third
Desmond James, laborer, dwl 216 Seventeenth
Desmond J. C, dwl 308 Sutter

Desmond Jeremiah, cabinetmaker L. & C. Emanuel, dwl
444 Sixth

Desmond Jeremiah C, clerk Cornelius Desmond, dwl 1008
Mission

Desmond Jeremiah J. (Brown & D.), dwl 28 Jessie, bet
Seventh and Eighth

Desmond John (Buckley & D.), dwl 1517 Ellis

Desmond John, boatman, Vallajo St.Wharf
Desmond John, laborer, dwl 25 Clinton
Desmond John, laborer, dwl 28 Minna
DESMOND JOHN, liquor saloon, SE cor Tyler and

Fillmore
Desmond John B., vamisher Andrew Frei, dwl 138 Sixth

Desmond Joseph D., bookkeeper Wolf Fleischer, dwl
1420 Broadway-

Desmond Lizzie Miss, dressmaker Mrs. M. C. Burnett, dwl
20 William

Desmond Mary Mrs., bakery, 406 Third
Desmond Michael, groceries and liquors, 326 Broadway
Desmond Patrick, deckhand stm Julia, Market St. Wharf
Desmond Patrick, hostler James G. Scovern, dwl 120 Wil-

liam
Desmond Patrick, laborer, dwl 1407 Stockton, rear
Desmond Patrick, produce, 328 Broadway
Desmond Patrick H., compositor Examiner, dwl 28 Jessie,

nr Seventh
Desmond Paul, dwl 28 Jessie, nr Seventh
Desmond Thomas, carriagemaker, dwl 257 Minna
Desmond Timothy, longshoreman, dwl S s Alta PI, bet

Sansom and Montgomery
Desmond William, laborer, dwl 1142j Market
Desmond William J., clerk Brown & Desmond, dwl 28

Jessie, bet Seventh and Eighth
Desmond William N., cabinetmaker, dwl 21 Garden
Desneufbourgs Leopold, professor languages, 520 O'Far-

rell

Desnoyer Carton, dwl 327 Montgomery Av
Desnoyer Jean, porter George Mover, dwl 327 Mont Av
Desprez Alfred, collector, dwl 43 Russ
Desprez Constant, dwl 332 Shipley
Desrosier Hercules, carpenter, dwl W s Fourteenth, nr

Railroad Av, South S. F.

Dessacker John, laborer, dwl 639 Post
Dessart I., hairdresser, dwl 1225 Clay
Dessart John, cook, dwl 1107 Kearny
Dessey Cornelius, fireman stm New World, dwl 313 Filbert
Dessonlavy Jules C, commission merchant, dwl 16 Mont-

gomery Av
Destyak John G., speculator, dwl 125 Francisco
Deteimetre John, liquor saloon, 13 Merchant
Detels Henry D., liquor saloon, SW cor Sacramento and

Davis, dwl 557 Fourth
DETELS 91. «ft CO. (Nicholas Schneider and Herman

Freese), liquor saloon, 8 Sacramento
DETELS MAR.TIN, groceries and liquors, SE cor Har-

rison and Main (and M. Detels & Co., and^ Detels
& Schneider), res Oakland

Detels William, barkeeper Detels & Schneider, dwl SE
cor Pacific and Davis

Detels & Schneider (Martin Detels and Nicholas Schnei-
der), liquor saloon, SE cor Pacific and Davis

Detere David, mangier American Laundry, dwl S s Six-
teenth, nr Valencia

Determann Godfry, salesman John J. Duffy, dwl 512 Ful-
ton

Detge Eliza, midwife, dwl 510 Minna
Detge Martin, driver B. Nathan & Co., dwl 510 Minna
Detjen Angalos H., groceries, 213 Sixth, cor Tehama
Detjen H. (widow), dwl 474 Tehama
Detlepen H., clerk Stange & Hink, dwl 7 Ritch
Detler George (Detler & Fleinsberg), dwl 306 Pacific
Detler & Fleinsberg (George Detler and Ernest Fleins-

berg), restaurant, 306 and 308 Pacific
Detlow Thomas G., laborer, dwl 408 Greenwich
Detrey James F., dwl 570 Howard
Detrich Auguste, upholsterer Adam Lenhardt, dwl 1320

Stockton
Detrick Charles, fireman Southern Pac. R. R.
Detrick Christian, fireman Southern Pac. R. R.
DETRICK. E. »V CO., bag manufs, importers and deal-

ers in bags and bagging material, 123 Clay
Detrick Edington (E. Detrick is Co.), dwl 1621 Larkin
Dettelback Morris, junk dealer, dwl 175 Clara
Dettinger Deidrich, cook, dwl 609 Pine

Dettman Louis (Sanders & Co.), dwl 421 Mission
Dettmar Charles, clerk Henry Dettmar, dwl 515 Stev
Dettmar Henry, oyster and coffee saloon, 47 and 48 Grand

Central Market, dwl 515 Stevenson
Dettmar Henry, tailor, 402 Brannan, dwl 862 Howard
Dettmar John A., driver G. Groezinger, dwl 524 Filbert
Dettner George, restaurant, 305 Pacific, dwl W s San

Jose Road, nr St. Mary's College
Detze M., musician, dwl 7w Grove Av
Deucher A., liquor saloon, SE cor Second and Clem
Deuprev Eugene N. (Deuprey and Hutchinson), dwl 517

Bush
Deuprey Mary A. (widow), dwl 523 Greenwich
DEUPJREY «fc HUTCHINSON (Eugene Deuprey and

Eli I. Hutchinson), attorneys at law, office 606
Montgomery, room 7

Deussing Titus, salesman Ackerman Brothers, dwl 1715
Mason

Deutch Charles, driver Philadelphia Brewery, dwl 228
Second

Deutch William, dwl 427 Sutter
Deutcher John, tinsmith, NW cor Kansas and Nevada
Deutseh Jacob, shoemaker, dwl 1513 Geary
Deutsch Michael, restaurant, 614 Clay, dwl 905 Geary >

Deutseh Pauline, ladies' nurse, dwl 706 Larkin
Deutscher Verein, rooms 536 California
Deuwel Joseph, capitalist, dwl 514 Greenwich
Devago B. F., physician, dwl 341 Jessie
Deval Otto, laborer, dwl cor Eleventh and Folsom
Devaline Edward, paver, dwl 1134 Folsom
Devalk Henry, laborer Cal. Sugar Refinery, dwl cor Bran-

nan and Eighth
Devall George A., porter U. S. marshal, dwl 33 U. S.

Court Building
Devan Patrick F. , dry goods, and porter]Weil Brothers &

Co., 2742 Folsom
Devan Thomas, dwl 1310 Green
Devaney James, seaman, dwl 809 Battery
Devaney John A., carpenter, dwl 11 HeroD
Devatoe Joseph, laborer Cal. Sugar Refinery, dwl cor

Brannan and Eighth
Devaurs Francois, wines and liquors, 643 Broadway
Develey Henry K., mining, dwl 204 Hyde
Develin Edward, laborer S. F. Gas Light Co., dwl 905

Battery
Develin Harrison Jr., ironmolder, dwl 54 First

Develin James H., molder Pendergast & Smith, dwl 54
First

Develin John, hackman, Plaza
Deven}' Peter, registration clerk County Clerk's Office,

dwl 1110 Montgomery
Devening Henry C, physician, dwl 301 Third
Devenne}' James, conductor N. B. and Mission R. R., dwl

Bonanza House
Devenney John, laborer Thomas Byrne, dwl 632 Fell

Devenney John, porter Fleishman, Sichel & Co., dwl 1
Russ

Devenney Patrick, laborer, dwl 1727 Market
Devenney Terrence, carpenter, dwl 235^ Minna
Dever James, calker Middlemas & Boole, Pier 19 Steuart
Dever John, farmer Alms House, dwl Clara Av, nr Ocean

Road
Dever John, marblecutter J. & F. Kesseler, dwl 312 Fifth
Dever Michael J., teamster, dwl 312 Fifth
Dever Thomas, calker Boole & Webster, dwl S s Twenty-

ninth, nr Sanchez
Devereux M. , laundryman Mme. J. Bonglet, dwl 527 Hayes
Deveraux Nicholas, vamisher, dwl 11 Miller PI
Deverell Richard, foreman Selby Smelting and Lead Co.,

dwl 421i Greenwich
Deveron Duncan, foreman stm Salinas, dwl 16 Folsom
Devery John, laborer, dwl 705 Front
Devillier Alexander, cook Palace Hotel
Devin Michael, laborer, dwl 62 Jessie
Devina N., dwl 733 Market
Devine Dennis, laborer, dwl 3 Miller PI
DEVISE DENNIS B., liquor saloon, SW cor Polk and

Pacific Av, dwl 1603 Pacific Av
Devine Edward, compositor Donald Bruce, dwl 19 Fred-

erick
Devine Ellen (widow), dwl 334 Third, rear
Devine Francis P., bookkeeper A. Crawford & Co., dwl

26 Moss
Devine Henry, cook, dwl 274 Tehama
Devine James (John C. Moody & Co.), dwl 214 Kearny
Devine James, hostler Pac. Ice Co., dwl NE cor Sansom

and Pacific

Devine James, tinsmith Osgood & Stetson, dwl 334 Third
Devine James H., coachman, dwl 634 Ellis
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